
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1981 No. 934

EDUCATION, ENGLAND AND WALES

**The Teachers' Superannuation
(Notional Salaries) Regulations 1981**

<i>Made</i>	- - - - -	<i>26th June 1981</i>
<i>Laid before Parliament</i>		<i>10th July 1981</i>
<i>Coming into Operation</i>		<i>1st August 1981</i>

**THE TEACHERS' SUPERANNUATION
(NOTIONAL SALARIES) REGULATIONS 1981**

1. (1) These Regulations may be cited as the Teachers' Superannuation...
 2. (1) In these Regulations a reference to the principal Regulations...
 3. (1) This Regulation shall apply to a teacher employed in...
 4. (1) This Regulation shall apply to a teacher to whom...
 5. For the purposes of these Regulations, the Secretary of State...
 6. (1) Where for the purposes of determining under the principal...
 7. (1) This Regulation shall apply to a teacher—
 8. (1) This Regulation shall apply to a teacher—
 9. (1) Save as provided in paragraph (2), in paragraph 7(b)(i)...
- Signature

**SCHEDULE 1 — HYPOTHETICAL AMENDMENTS TO THE PRIMARY AND
SECONDARY SCHOOLS DOCUMENT 1979**

PART I — 1ST APRIL 1979 UNTIL 1ST APRIL 1980

1. Section 1(A) shall be omitted.
2. For the sum mentioned in section 8(c) there shall be...
3. In section 9(c) there shall be substituted—
4. In section 10 there shall be substituted—
5. For the sum mentioned in section 14(2), in both paragraphs...
6. For the sum mentioned in section 20, there shall be...
7. For Appendix 1 there shall be substituted the following Appendix—...
8. (1) In Appendix III there shall be substituted for the...

PART II — 1ST APRIL 1980 UNTIL 1ST SEPTEMBER 1980

1. Section 1(A) shall be omitted.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format. The electronic version of this UK Statutory Instrument has been contributed by Westlaw and is taken from the printed publication. **Read more**

2. For the sum mentioned in section 8(c) there shall be...
3. In section 9(c) there shall be substituted—
4. In section 10 there shall be substituted—
5. For the sum mentioned in section 14(2), in both paragraphs...
6. For the sum mentioned in section 20, there shall be...
7. For Appendix 1 there shall be substituted the following Appendix—...
8. (1) In Appendix III there shall be substituted for the...

SCHEDULE 2 — HYPOTHETICAL AMENDMENTS TO THE FURTHER
EDUCATION DOCUMENT 1979

PART I — 1ST APRIL 1979 UNTIL 1ST APRIL 1980

1. Section 1(3) shall be omitted.
2. In section 16— (a) in subsection (1) for the second...
3. For Appendix 1A there shall be substituted the following Appendix—...
4. For Appendix IB there shall be substituted the following Appendix—...
5. For the sum mentioned in paragraph 13B(1) of Appendix III...

PART II — 1ST APRIL 1980 UNTIL 1ST SEPTEMBER 1980

1. Section 1(3) shall be omitted.
2. In section 16— (a) in subsection (1) for the second...
3. For Appendix IA there shall be substituted the following Appendix—...
4. For Appendix IB there shall be substituted the following Appendix—...
5. For the sum mentioned in paragraph 13B(1) of Appendix III...

Explanatory Note